Compliance with Standards (current version)
ICAO Annex 14 Volume 1
IEC 61827
Uses
ICAO
• Triple Line Taxiway Centerline Light
Features and Benefits
Efficiency

inch
DST-5054_v1.0.8_2023-February-06 1
Ordering Code SR
Application
3C = Curved Beam
3N = Narrow Beam
3W = Wide Beam
Standard
4 = Other
Market Specific
0 = None
Dimensions
1 = 8-inch (203 mm) diameter
2 = 12-inch (305 mm, 11.25 inch BC
diameter
Prism
S = Standard prism
R = Reinforced prism
Beam Orientation
1 = Unidirectional
2 = Bidirectional
Toe-in
N = None2
C = Curved1,3
L = Left1,4
R = Right1,4
Colors – Side 1 (Left)
F = F-Green
B = Blue
A = Amber
Colors – Side 2 (Right)
F = F-Green
B = Blue
A = Amber
N = None
Power and Monitoring
S = 2.8 A - 6.6 A, Non-Monitored - Power Only
M = 2.8 A - 6.6 A, Fail-Open monitoring
R = 2.8 A - 6.6 A, ILCMS integrated OFDM EQ5
Cable and Connector6
1 = 1 x Style 6 2-pole plug, 2 individual wires
2 = 1 x Style 1 2-pole plug, 2 jacketed SO 2-core
cable7
3 = 2 x Style 6 2-pole plug, 2 individual wires
4 = 2 x Style 1 2-pole plug, 2 jacketed SO 2-core
cable7
5 = 1 x flat 3-pole plug, 3 individual wires
6 = 2 x flat 3-pole plug, 3 individual wires
Options
0 = None
1 = Arctic Kit
Version Control
1 = Version 1
Ordering Code Notes
1 L and R designations are always in relationship to Side 1 only.
2 3N and 3W applications.
3 3C bidirectional application.
4 3C unidirectional application.
5 EQ light fixtures are only available as a one-connector option.
6 All Style 1 corded fixtures will include a ground lug. All Style 6 and
3-pole corded fixtures will be provided with grounding screw(s).
7 SO cord set option is not compatible with shallow bases. If required
contact ADB Safegate.
Maintenance and Installation